JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 14, 2007 Hearing Room F
1:00 p.m. Tapes: 23B, 24A, 25A
Members Present: Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair

Sen. Bates Rep. Garrard

Sen. Gordly Rep. Kotek

Sen. Westlund Rep. Morgan

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused: Sen. Winters
Staff Present: Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Children, Adults and
Families — Self Sufficiency — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 23B
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human
Services.
009 Sheila Baker, Legislative
Fiscal Office
017 Ramona Foley, Assistant

Director, Department of
Children, Adults and
Families Division,
Department of Human
Services

019 Vic Todd, Administrator,
Office for Self-
Sufficiency Programs,
Children, Adults and
Families Division,
Department of Human

Services
066 Chair Carter
068 Mr. Todd
075 Chair Carter
077 Mr. Todd
080 Chair Carter
082 Mr. Todd
083 Chair Carter
084 Mr. Todd
085 Chair Carter
086 Mr. Todd

089 Rep. Kotek



093
106
108
109
111
113
116
119
125
158
162
165
168
173
179
216
226
229
231
234
238
243
250
265
284

289
309
322
332
334
343
367
397
418
429
435

Mr. Todd

Rep. Kotek

Mr. Todd

Chair Carter
Mr. Todd

Chair Carter
Mr. Todd

Chair Carter
Mr. Todd

Chair Carter
Mr. Todd

Chair Carter
Mr. Todd

Ms. Baker

Mr. Todd

Rep. Kotek
Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Todd

Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Todd

Ms. Baker
Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Todd

Rep. Boone

Mark Anderson,
Program Manager
Refugee Program, Office
of Self Sufficiency
Programs, Children,
Adults and Families
Division, Department of
Human Services

Rep. Boone
Mr. Anderson
Rep. Boone
Mr. Anderson
Ms. Foley
Chair Carter
Sen. Bates
Mr. Todd
Sen. Bates
Mr. Todd
Chair Carter



440
449
452
453
Tape 24A

001
026

039
045
058
076
084
091
096
098
106
109
118
122
124
127
128
136
140
165
174
182
184
192
195
196
200
214
220
242
255
256
306
317
323
328
347

Sen. Bates
Chair Carter
Mr. Todd
Sen. Gordly

Sen. Gordly
Rep. Nathanson

Mr. Todd
Rep. Kotek
Chair Carter
Mr. Anderson
Mr. Todd
Rep. Kotek
Mr. Todd
Sen. Gordly
Chair Carter
Mr. Todd
Chair Carter
Mr. Todd
Chair Carter
Mr. Todd

Ms. Baker
Chair Carter
Mr. Anderson
Rep. Kotek
Chair Carter
Rep. Kotek
Mr. Anderson
Chair Carter
Ms. Foley
Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Anderson
Chair Carter
Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Todd
Chair Carter
Mr. Todd
Chair Carter
Mr. Todd
Chair Carter
Mr. Todd
Chair Carter

Continues her comments on the testimony.



356

360

365
Tape 25A

001
028

031
033
040
047
051
063
076
079
084
089
092
110
121
142
156
176

189
199
208
232
258
264

Mr. Todd
Ms. Foley
Mr. Todd

Mr. Todd
Chair Carter

Rep. Kotek
Mr. Todd
Sen. Bates
Mr. Todd

Ms. Foley
Mr. Todd
Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Todd
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Todd

Mr. Anderson
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Todd
Rep. Kotek
Ms. Foley

David Lyda, Temporary
Assistance to Needy
Families (TANF)
Program Manager,
Department of Human
Services

Rep. Kotek

Mr. Todd

Ms. Foley

Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Foley
Chair Carter

Continues testimony on the Department of Human Services.

Adjourns the meeting at 2:26 p.m.



