JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 14, 2007 1:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 23B, 24A, 25A
Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Gordly Sen. Westlund Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Kotek Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:	Sen. Winters	
Staff Present:	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Children, Adults and Families – Self Sufficiency – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Cour	nter Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 23	В	
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
		Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human Services.
009	Sheila Baker, Legislative Fiscal Office	
017	Ramona Foley, Assistant Director, Department of Children, Adults and Families Division, Department of Human Services	
019	Vic Todd, Administrator, Office for Self- Sufficiency Programs, Children, Adults and Families Division, Department of Human Services	
066	Chair Carter	
068	Mr. Todd	
075	Chair Carter	
077	Mr. Todd	
080	Chair Carter	
082	Mr. Todd	
083	Chair Carter	
084	Mr. Todd	
085	Chair Carter	
086	Mr. Todd	
089	Rep. Kotek	

093	Mr. Todd
106	Rep. Kotek
108	Mr. Todd
109	Chair Carter
111	Mr. Todd
113	Chair Carter
116	Mr. Todd
119	Chair Carter
125	Mr. Todd
158	Chair Carter
162	Mr. Todd
165	Chair Carter
168	Mr. Todd
173	Ms. Baker
179	Mr. Todd
216	Rep. Kotek
226	Sen. Morrisette
229	Mr. Todd
231	Sen. Morrisette
234	Mr. Todd
238	Ms. Baker
243	Rep. Nathanson
250	Mr. Todd
265	Rep. Boone
284	Mark Anderson, Program Manager Refugee Program, Office of Self Sufficiency Programs, Children, Adults and Families Division, Department of Human Services
289	Rep. Boone
309	Mr. Anderson
322	Rep. Boone
332	Mr. Anderson
334	Ms. Foley
343	Chair Carter
367	Sen. Bates
397	Mr. Todd
418	Sen. Bates
429	Mr. Todd
435	Chair Carter

440	Sen. Bates	
449	Chair Carter	
452	Mr. Todd	
453	Sen. Gordly	
Tape 24A		
001	Sen. Gordly	Continues her comments on the testimony.
026	Rep. Nathanson	
039	Mr. Todd	
045	Rep. Kotek	
058	Chair Carter	
076	Mr. Anderson	
084	Mr. Todd	
091	Rep. Kotek	
096	Mr. Todd	
098	Sen. Gordly	
106	Chair Carter	
109	Mr. Todd	
118	Chair Carter	
122	Mr. Todd	
124	Chair Carter	
127	Mr. Todd	
128	Ms. Baker	
136	Chair Carter	
140	Mr. Anderson	
165	Rep. Kotek	
174	Chair Carter	
182	Rep. Kotek	
184	Mr. Anderson	
192	Chair Carter	
195	Ms. Foley	
196	Sen. Morrisette	
200	Mr. Anderson	
214	Chair Carter	
220	Rep. Nathanson	
242	Mr. Todd	
255	Chair Carter	
256	Mr. Todd	
306	Chair Carter	
317	Mr. Todd	
323	Chair Carter	
328	Mr. Todd	
347	Chair Carter	

356	Mr. Todd	
360	Ms. Foley	
365	Mr. Todd	
Tape 25A		
001	Mr. Todd	Continues testimony on the Department of Human Services.
028	Chair Carter	
031	Rep. Kotek	
033	Mr. Todd	
040	Sen. Bates	
047	Mr. Todd	
051	Ms. Foley	
063	Mr. Todd	
076	Rep. Nathanson	
079	Mr. Todd	
084	Sen. Gordly	
089	Mr. Todd	
092	Mr. Anderson	
110	Sen. Gordly	
121	Mr. Todd	
142	Rep. Kotek	
156	Ms. Foley	
176	David Lyda, Temporary Assistance to Needy Families (TANF) Program Manager, Department of Human Services	
189	Rep. Kotek	
199	Mr. Todd	
208	Ms. Foley	
232	Sen. Morrisette	
258	Ms. Foley	
264	Chair Carter	Adjourns the meeting at 2:26 p.m.